# OP \$790.00 27421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 4895, Frame 0976

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		05/16/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC
Street Address:	2202 N. West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	10tai: 31			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2742171	OUTBACK		
Registration Number:	2044690	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	2044691	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	2044692	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	2044693	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	2044694	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	2058048	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	3965859	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	3966370	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	3966371	OUTBACK BOWL		
Registration Number:	3966368	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970549	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970550	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970597	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970603	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970605	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970712	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY		
Registration Number:	3970713	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	TRADEMARK	
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	IIV IDENII IIVI	

900290338 REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0212

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4030979	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	2428109	OUTBACK CATERING
Registration Number:	3650085	OUTBACK INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3988468	OUTBACK SPORTS
Registration Number:	3992225	OUTBACK SPORTS
Registration Number:	3900750	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE CATERING
Registration Number:	2044786	OUTBACK BOWL
Registration Number:	2044787	OUTBACK BOWL
Registration Number:	2049758	OUTBACK BOWL
Registration Number:	2049759	OUTBACK BOWL
Registration Number:	2044788	OUTBACK BOWL
Registration Number:	2058094	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	85671528	STEAKS ON A PLANE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029724-0685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC - Trademark Release (31)#page1.tif source=Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC - Trademark Release (31)#page2.tif source=Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC - Trademark Release (31)#page3.tif source=Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC - Trademark Release (31)#page4.tif

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 16, 2014, is given by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") dated as of October 26, 2012 between OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2012 at Reel 4895, Frame 0976; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Marks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

56815113\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By: Name:

Dusan Lazarov

Title:

Director

By:

Michael Getz

Name: Title:

Vice President

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF New York

This 12 day of May, 2014, personally came before me, Maureen E Thomas, Notary Public for said County and State, Dusan (azarey Michael Getteno, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Director Vice President of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said bank by its authority duly given. And the said director Vice Pesident acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said bank.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 12 day of May, 2014,

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MAUREEN E THOMAS

No. 01TH6098264

Qualified in Bronx County Certified in New York County

My Commission Expires 9/08/20/5

Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

### SCHEDULE I

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

# Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC - U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
OUTBACK (words only)	7/29/2003	2,742,171
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	3/11/1997	2,044,690
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	3/11/1997	2,044,691
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	3/11/1997	2,044,692
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	3/11/1997	2,044,693
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	3/11/1997	2,044,694
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	4/29/1997	2,058,048
OUTBACK BOWL (words only) - REPLACED TM Reg 2,109,478	5/24/2011	3,965,859
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	5/24/2011	3,966,370
OUTBACK BOWL (words only)	5/24/2011	3,966,371
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM Reg 2,058,094	5/24/2011	3,966,368
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM Reg 2,088,079	5/31/2011	3,970,549
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design)	5/31/2011	3,970,550
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM	5/31/2011	3,970,597
Reg 2,044,786		2,5 . 2,2 5 .
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM	5/31/2011	3,970,603
Reg 2,049,758 OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design)	5/31/2011	3,970,605
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM	5/31/2011	3,970,003
Reg 2,044,788	J/31/2011	3,970,712
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM Reg 2,049,759	5/31/2011	3,970,713
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY (and design) - REPLACED TM Reg 2,044,787	9/27/2011	4,030,979
OUTBACK CATERING (words only)	2/13/2001	2,428,109
OUTBACK INTERNATIONAL (with horizon)	7/7/2009	3,650,085
OUTBACK SPORTS	7/5/2011	3,988,468
OUTBACK SPORTS - REPLACED TM Reg 2,579,010	7/12/2011	3,992,225
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE CATERING (and design) - REPLACED	1/4/2011	3,900,750
TM Reg 2,448,754		
OUTBACK BOWL (and design)	3/11/1997	2,044,786
OUTBACK BOWL (and design)	3/11/1997	2,044,787

OUTBACK BOWL (and design)	•	4/1/199 <b>7</b>	2,049,758
OUTBACK BOWL (and design)		4/1/1997	2,049,759
OUTBACK BOWL (and design)		-3/11/1997	2,044,788
OUTBACK BOWL (and design)	,	4/29/1997	2,058,094

 $Outback\ Steakhouse\ of\ Florida,\ LLC-U.S.\ Trademark\ Applications$ 

MarkFiling DateApplication No.STEAKS ON A PLANE7/9/201285671528

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 05/28/2014**